
Sl. 
No

Tender No. Item/Nature of 
work

Date of 
publication 

of NIT

Type of 
bidding 
(Single/ 
two bid 
system)

Last date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos of 
tender 
receive

d

No. Name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

No. Name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 

to Lowest 
tenderer 

/Evaluated 
L1

Contract 
No. Date 

(Agreement)

Name of the 
Contractor

Est. Amount: Est. 
Amount put to  

tender:             Cost 
of award:                    
(in Rs.)

Scheduled 
date of 

completion

1 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/15/202
3-24 

Conservancy of 
roads, berms and 
drains outside 
security compound 
wall west of NH 66 
for the year 2023-
2024 & 2024-2025 
Part A (NH 66 to 
Railway track)

10-08-2023 Two 
Cover

31-08-2023 12 1. Sri P.S Sasidharan, 
Mangalore 
2. M/s Zaira Constructions, 
Mangalore
3. M/s Reflection, Uttar 
Pradesh
4. M/s Vishal Manpower and 
Security Consultants, 
Mangalore
5. Sri Sathyanarayana 
Reddy, Mangalore
6. M/s Shiva Shakthi 
constructions, Mangalore
7. Sri Satish Kumar, 
Mangalore
8. Sri. B. H Mohammed 
Sharief, Mangalore
9. Sri Sharath Kumar 
Kotrapady, Mangalore 
10. Sri T A Aliyabba, 
Mangalore
11. M/s Moonlight 
Enterprises, Mangalore

M/s Hindustan 
Constructions, 
Mangalore

Lowest 
Tenderer

2/415/CIVIL/
Mtc-I/2022-
TS       Date: 
28-02-2024

Sri 
Sathyanarayana 
Reddy, 
Mangalore

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 53,98,000.00
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.31,71,262.00
Cost of award: 
Rs. 31,71,578.98

28-02-2026

2 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/53/202
3-24 

Replacement of 
the Old AC sheet 
roofing of the 
kitchen, closure of 
south side opening 
of dining hall and 
other ancillary 
works at JNC hall 
at NMPA

09-11-2023 Two 
Cover

30-11-2023 6 1. Sri Ashoka Hegde, Udupi
2. M/s R S Enterprises, Navi 
Mumbai
3. M/s Dsouza Electricals, 
Mangalore
4. Sri Basavaraj Haravi, 
Mangalore

1.M/s Ganesh Acharya, 
Mangalore
2. Sri Sathish Sundar 
Shetty, Mangalore

Lowest 
Tenderer

5/309/Civil/M
tc-I/2023-TS                   
Date: 01-02-
2024

Sri Ashoka 
Hegde, Udupi

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 9,81,760.00
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.7,67,056.00
Cost of award: 
Rs. 6,35,199.28

07-05-2024

3 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/64/202
3-24 

Sprinkling of water 
to the roads, 
platforms out side 
security compound 
wall west of NH 66 
for the year 2023-
24

23-11-2023. Two 
Cover

14-12-2023 3 1. M/s Sahana Associates, 
Mangalore
2. M/s Mangalore Traders, 
Mangalore

M/s Kumar Enterprises, 
Mangalore

Lowest 
Tenderer

2/422/Civil/M
TC-I/2023-
TS        Date: 
26-02-2024

M/s Mangalore 
Traders, 
Mangalore

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 9,82,000.00 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.7,67,614.00
Cost of award: 
Rs. 7,17,719.50

28-02-2025

Statement showing the Details of Contract awarded during the month of February  2024



4 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/41/202
3-24 

Providing 
galvalume sheet 
roofing on top of 
canopy slab at 
Door No. 4, 6 And 
8, 9th Avenue

20-09-2023 Two 
Cover

11-10-2023 7 1. Sri Ashoka Hegde, Udupi
2. M/s Dsouza Electricals, 
Mangalore
3. Sri Basavaraj Haravi, 
Mangalore
4. M/s Zaira Constructions, 
Mangalore
5. Sri Shaikh Faizal 
Ahamed, Mangalore

1. M/s Jayaa 
Enterprises, Andhra 
Pradesh
2. Sri Vishal C D, 
Bangalore

Lowest 
Tenderer

5/313/Civil/M
tc-I/2023-TS                   
Date: 26-02-
2024

Sri Ashoka 
Hegde, Udupi

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 2,10,630.00
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.1,73,151.00
Cost of award: 
Rs. 1,49,620.00

03-06-2024

5 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/37/202
3-24 

Modification to the 
KK gate entrance 
and exit gates 
including essential 
amenities (with 4 
lane)

18-09-2023 Two 
Cover

10-10-2023 5 1.Sri Jagadish V Pai
2.M/s.Samruddhigreen 
Infratch Pvt Ltd

1.M/s J J Construction
2.M/s Divyaroopa 
Infracon Pvt. Ltd, 
Mangalore
3.M/s Shreyas 
Constructions

Lowest 
Tenderer

19/65/Mtc-
II/2023-TS       
Date: 05-02-
2024

M/s.Samruddhig
reen Infratch Pvt 
Ltd

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 6,48,97,000.00
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs5,09,70,616.72
Cost of award: 
Rs. 5,29,62,697.97

12 months 
from 20-02-
2024

6 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/33/202
3-24  

Providing and 
fixing concertina 
coil and chain link 
fencing at 
Northern break 
water

17-08-2023 Two 
Cover

08-09-2023 3 1. M/s Zaira Construction
2. M/s Reflection

1. M/s Intro Space Design Lowest 
Tenderer

22/118/Mtc-
II/2023-TS        
Date: 01-02-
2024

M/s Zaira 
Construction

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 5,65,000.00
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.4,43,713.30
Cost of award: 
Rs.4,03,734.73

04 months 
from 08-02-
2024

7 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/23/202
3-24

Construction of 
two no's of 
covered storage 
shed inside wharf

28-06-2023 Two 
Cover

16-08-2023 12 1. M/s Nikitha Build Tech
2. M/s.Samruddhigreen 
Infratch Pvt Ltd
3.M/s Andree Engineering
4.M/s Saga Infra Solutions
5.M/s Hindustan Steel 
Works
6.M/s PJR Project 
Construction

1. M/s GEES EPC 
Services
2. M/s Divyaroopa 
Infracon Pvt. Ltd, 
Mangalore
3.M/s PSV PRojetcs
4.M/s RNR 
Constructions
5.M/s Srico Projects
6.M/s Galacon 
Infrastructure & 
Projects

Lowest 
Tenderer

20/70/Mtc-
II/2022-TS        
Date: 09-02-
2024

M/s Nikitha Build 
Tech Pvt Ltd

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 23,78,67,000.00
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.18,68,22,694.04 
Cost of award: 
Rs.17,03,95,133.00

12 months 
from 24-02-
2024.

8 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/44/202
3-24

General 
conservancy and 
cleaning of road, 
road berms, drain, 
jetty sides in the 
wharf area for the 
year 2023-24 & 
2024-25 (Part D)

03-11-2023 Two 
Cover

27-11-2023 5 1. M/s Zaira Construction
2. Sri. B. H Mohammed 
Sharief, Mangalore
3.Sri T A Aliyabba, 
Mangalore
4.M/s Vishal Manpower

1. M/s VRS Manpower Lowest 
Tenderer

22/125/Mtc-
II/2023-TS        
Date: 12-02-
2024

M/s Zaira 
Construction

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 44,54,500.00 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.26,20,123.00
Cost of award: 
Rs.26,20,385.00

24 months 
from 19-02-
2024



9 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/70/202
3-24

Arrangements like 
providing Chinese 
(Paghoda) with 
side covers, 
armed chair with 
covers, decorative 
arch for walk 
through etc., in 
connection with 
the arrival of 
Cruise Passenger 
Ship to NMPA on 
for the year 2023-
24 (8 cruise 
vessels Nov 2023 
to May 2024)

12-12-2023 Two 
Cover

19-12-2023 3 1. M/s Rao Brothers 1. M/s Abhhijna 
Enterprise
2. M/s Rao Enterprise

Lowest 
Tenderer

22/133/Mtc-
II/2023-TS        
Date: 27-02-
2024

 M/s Rao 
Brothers

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 20,73,000.00 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.17,04,896.20
Cost of award: 
Rs18,58,336.86

7 months from 
28-02-2024

10 CIVIL/CE(C)/
EE(C)/36/202
3-24

General 
conservancy and 
cleaning of road, 
road berms, drain, 
jetty sides in the 
wharf area for the 
year 2023-24 & 
2024-25 (Part A)

31-10-2023 Two 
Cover

22-11-2023 6 1. M/s Sahana Associates
2. Sri. K A Khader
3.Sri. B. H Mohammed 
Sharief, Mangalore
4.Sri T A Aliyabba, 
Mangalore
4.M/s Moonlight Enterprises
5.M/s Vishal Manpower

NIL Lowest 
Tenderer

22/125/Mtc-
II/2023-TS        
Date: 28-02-
2024

Sri. B. H 
Mohammed 

Est. Amount:  
Rs. 40,85,000.00 
 Est. Amount put to  
tender: 
Rs.23,48,282.50
Cost of award: 
Rs.23,48,517.33

24 months 
from 01-03-
2024

AEE(C) EE(C)


